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Beaver County Employees’ Retirement Fund
Performance Summary Table

Periods Ending  6/30/09

Manager 1 Qtr  YTD 1 Year 2 Yrs 3 Yrs 5 Yrs 7 Yrs
Incept
Date

Incept
Ret

Total Fund
     Total Return
     Policy Index                    
         Variance
         Rank

McKee Large Cap Equity
     Total Return
     Standard & Poors 500            
         Variance
         Rank

CIM Large Cap Equity
     Total Return
     Standard & Poors 500            
         Variance
         Rank

CIM Small Cap Core
     Total Return
     Russell 2000                    
         Variance
         Rank

Anchor Small Cap Value
     Total Return
     Russell 2000 Value              

Emerald Small Cap Growth
     Total Return
     Russell 2000 Growth             

Navellier Int’l Growth
     Total Return
     MSCI EAFE Growth (N)            
         Variance
         Rank

10.41
10.79
-0.38

43

16.94
15.93
1.01

24

17.16
15.93
1.24

21

15.46
20.68
-5.22

87

22.61
21.43
1.18

64

5.41
2.52
2.89

20

7.89
3.40
4.49

15

3.94
2.62
1.32

39

-10.71
-15.02

4.31
31

-23.46
-27.13

3.67
14

-22.76
-26.35

3.59
12

-8.55
-10.15

1.61
43

-18.91
-20.23

1.33
28

-18.94
-20.05

1.12
28

-1.05
-2.33
1.28

41

-7.18
-8.58
1.41

23

-7.55
-8.40
0.85

26

2.13
1.07
1.06

51

0.11
-1.99
2.10

14

-1.83
-2.18
0.35

47

3.80
3.23
0.57

56

3.51
1.07
2.45

11

0.93
1.09

-0.16
82

 9/30/99
 9/30/99
 9/30/99

11/30/99
11/30/99
11/30/99

12/31/95
12/31/95
12/31/95

 3/31/09
 3/31/09
 3/31/09

 4/30/09
 4/30/09

 4/30/09
 4/30/09

 3/31/09
 3/31/09
 3/31/09

2.73
2.22
0.51

3.60
0.97
2.63

5.22
4.94
0.28

15.46
20.68
-5.22

2.99
1.82

5.20
7.24

22.61
21.43
1.18

1



Beaver County Employees’ Retirement Fund
Performance Summary Table

Periods Ending  6/30/09

Manager 1 Qtr  YTD 1 Year 2 Yrs 3 Yrs 5 Yrs 7 Yrs
Incept
Date

Incept
Ret

Global Currents Int’l Core
     Total Return
     MSCI EAFE (Net)                 
         Variance
         Rank

DFA Int’l Value
     Total Return
     MSCI EAFE Value (N)             

CIM Fixed
     Total Return
     LB Govt/Credit                  
         Variance
         Rank

McKee Fixed
     Total Return
     LB U.S. Aggregate               
         Variance
         Rank

ERECT Funds
     Total Return
     NCREIF Prop Index               
         Variance
         Rank

Attilanus Fund I
     Total Return
     8% Annual Return                
         Variance

CIM Balanced
     Total Return
     Policy Index                    
         Variance
         Rank

21.99
25.43
-3.44

74

5.58
1.86
3.72

15

2.36
1.79
0.57

45

-3.47
-5.20
1.73

38

0.82
1.94

-1.12

11.58
10.30
1.28

26

5.54
0.55
4.99

13

4.28
1.91
2.38

31

-3.63
-12.15

8.52
21

3.16
3.92

-0.76

4.52
1.99
2.52

35

7.71
5.26
2.45

21

8.41
6.06
2.35

10

-5.11
-19.57
14.46

8

2.74
8.00

-5.26

-10.24
-13.72

3.48
22

7.34
6.25
1.09

35

8.81
6.59
2.22

4

-2.71
-6.28
3.57

11

2.69
8.00

-5.31

6.90
6.17
0.73

33

7.90
6.43
1.47

5

6.47
8.00

-1.53

5.10
4.80
0.30

45

6.20
5.02
1.18

8

4.72
5.14

-0.41
81

6.27
5.08
1.19

5

 3/31/09
 3/31/09
 3/31/09

 4/30/09
 4/30/09

12/31/95
12/31/95
12/31/95

11/30/99
11/30/99
11/30/99

 3/31/07
 3/31/07
 3/31/07

 3/31/05
 3/31/05
 3/31/05

 9/30/07
 9/30/07
 9/30/07

21.99
25.43
-3.44

13.15
10.64

5.55
5.84

-0.30

6.85
6.17
0.68

-2.00
-3.70
1.70

0.17
8.00

-7.83

-9.27
-12.02

2.75
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Beaver County Employees’ Retirement Fund
Total Fund Allocation By Manager

Total Fund

June 30, 2009          $170,444,616

Huntington Cash Account
$2,862  0.00%

CIM Small Cap Core
$8,855,608  5.20%

Anchor Small Cap Value
$7,532,670  4.42%
Emerald Small Cap Growth
$7,653,981  4.49%

McKee Fixed
$17,594,435  10.32%

McKee Large Cap Equity
$29,056,676  17.05%
DFA Int’l Value
$4,689,199  2.75%

Navellier Int’l Growth
$6,612,221  3.88%

Global Currents Int’l Core
$6,676,331  3.92%

Attilanus Fund I
$11,161,668  6.55%

ERECT Funds
$4,800,270  2.82%

CIM Balanced
$65,808,693  38.61%
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